60mH

60m

Gateshead Indoor Series - meeting 2 ( 12th December 2019)

U13G
U13G
U13G

Ul13B
ul13B
uUl13B
u13B

U15G
u15G
U15G
u15G
U15G

uirw
uirw
uirw

u20M
u20w

U13G
uUl13G
U13G
uUl13G

uU13G
U13G
uU13G
U13G
uU13G
U13G

Ul13G
uU13G
Ul13G

ul3B
Ul13B
ul3B
Ul13B
ul3B
Ul13B

Ul13B
uUl13B
uUl13B
uUl13B
Ul13B
uUl13B

uU15B
uisB
uU15B
uUisB
uU15B
uUisB

uisB
uUl5B
uisB
uUl3B

238 EMILY BOND
217 MILLIE WILKINSON
222 ABIGAIL HUNTLY

314 LUKE PILCHER
234 WILL AINSLEY
319 HESTON FLOYD
192 OLLIE MCCANN

179 KATIE IRVING
315 ELLA JONES

298 GRACE KYLE

163 AIMEE BROOMBY
166 AVA LOCAL

332 QUISHA GRAHAM
320 CASEY STUBBS
236 EVIE HARRISON

301 OLIVER LEWIS
208 PHILIPPA ELLIS

246 CERYS GREGORY
363 FRANCESCA DALEY

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLYTH
BLYTH

BLYTH

TYNEDALE

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

CARLISLE ASPATRIA
CHESTER LE STREET
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
CARLISLE ASPATRIA
DERWENTSIDE

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

345 DAISY MAY TOWNDRO\ NORTH SHIELDS POLY

344 NIA PALMER

217 MILLIE WILKINSON
238 EMILY BOND

222 ABIGAIL HUNTLY
292 MILLIE BAKER

290 LAUREN STODDART

NORTH SHIELDS POLY

BLYTH

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLYTH

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

340 HANNAH STRASENBUR JARROW & HEBBURN

355 JESSICA BIRD
354 OLIVIA BROWNRIGG
239 PHOEBE HALL

300 MATTHEW INMAN
291 GEORGE SNOW

175 JACOB WATERSTON
211 NOAH PALMER

216 LIAM HART

192 OLLIE MCCANN

304 ELLIOT ROBERTSON
338 JOSEPH ANDERSON
359 JOE WILLIS

319 HESTON FLOYD

348 AARON SCOTT

346 BOBBY TOWNDROW

176 JOEL BROWN-KING
196 RHYS BRUNTON
244 ELLIS WINSHIP

249 OWEN EGGLESTON
218 CHAD HORSMAN
248 JOSHUA LLOYD

328 CAMERON FLETCHER
356 CARL CHARLTON

293 NOAH SCOTT

366 KIMI NTWARI

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
JARROW & HEBBURN
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLYTH

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
HOUGHTON HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

GATESHEAD HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
HARTLEPOOL YOUTH ATHLETICS
UNATTACHED

BLYTH

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
HOUGHTON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

Result

9.87
10.40
11.08

10.47
11.18
12.13
13.82

10.19
10.23
10.51
10.68
10.76

9.62
10.43
11.46

9.17
9.43

9.33
9.83
9.88
10.10

8.50
8.62
8.95
9.28
9.85
10.25

9.01
9.22
9.28

8.43
8.83
9.35
9.48
9.83
10.10

8.60
9.18
9.26
9.71
10.11
10.12

7.65
8.16
8.53
8.55
9.80
9.89

8.41
8.51
8.87
9.70

Grade



Round 1

uU15B
ulsB
Ul15B
ulsB

uU15G
U13G
u15G
U15G

U15G
u15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G

U15G
u15G
U15G
u15G
U15G

U15G
u15G
U15G
u15G
U15G

u20M
ul7’m
ul7Mm
SM
u20M
SM

SM
u20M
SM
u20M
SM
SM

SM
u20M
SM
u20M
SM
SM

u20M
ul7m
SM
SW
SM
U20M

uli7™m
SM
(kg \Y
u20w
SM
ui7rw

u20M
uirw
u20w
ul7m
ui7rw

342 DYLON TOWNDROW
367 JACOB ADAMS

352 RYAN HODGE

343 CALLUM MAY

225 AMELIA SHERLOCK
357 IRIS WELCH

242 ELLEN TURNER
210 LILI TRON

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

HARTLEPOOL YOUTH ATHLETICS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN

168 CHANELLE AKPEDE-AIYHALIFAX HARRIERS

186 LUCY ASTON

182 LILY BRADLEY
174 ISLA FISHWICK
179 KATIE IRVING
163 AIMEE BROOMBY

310 LILY HUMPHRIES
296 LUCY WEBSTER
228 RUBY ATKINSON
229 GRACE ARTHUR
299 RUBY HILL

353 KATE WILLIAMS

325 MADDIE BARBOUR
369 VICTORIA HODGESON
315 ELLA JONES

298 GRACE KYLE

207 MATTHEW LAWSON
227 MATTHEW LUMB
302 DANIEL LENNIE

164 ALEXANDER MOSS
301 OLIVER LEWIS

202 JOSH ERRINGTON

205 LIAM REVELEY

250 JOSHUA MONTADO
191 NATHAN ALFORD
212 SAMUEL GORMAN
289 MATTHEW CANT
362 MARTIN FERGUSON

221 HARRY MASLEN

240 OLIVER ROBINSON
312 BENJAMIN SCHOFIELD
303 ALEX JACKSON

360 JULION IONS

351 ADAM SCULLION

193 OWEN HENDERSON
368 JACK GARRETT

307 JAMES MOLE

326 NICOLA CAYGILL
361 DARREN TOWART
306 ROBERT MOLE

224 TOM PATERSON
349 TOBIE OLADIPO
305 LUKA TARANU

322 MEGAN COSTELLO
194 PAUL DODDS

321 DARCY GARBUTT

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
DERWENTSIDE
CARLISLE ASPATRIA
CARLISLE ASPATRIA

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN
JARROW & HEBBURN
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

DARLINGTON HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
MORPETH HARRIERS
CHESTER LE STREET
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
VALE OF AYLESBURY

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

BLAYDON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD COLLEGE
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
BLAYDON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

ILKLEY HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
CITY OF YORK
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

BLAYDON HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
JARROW & HEBBURN
TYNEDALE

NORTH SHIELDS POLY

JARROW & HEBBURN
LASSWADE

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

335 MATTHEW MCATOMINE GATESHEAD HARRIERS

323 SUSAN FLURONSO

GATESHEAD HARRIERS

235 JESSICA YOUNG-ROGE MORPETH HARRIERS

231 HUGO FLETCHER
316 DAISY PERCIVAL

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

DNF

8.70
9.07
9.12
9.22

8.40
8.93
9.20
10.53

8.57
8.85
8.85
8.94
9.08
9.42

8.79
8.91
9.37
9.41
9.46

8.42
8.73
8.89
9.17
9.30

7.30
7.35
7.36
7.42
7.46

7.29
7.44
7.49
7.61
7.71
7.86

7.27
7.31
7.66
7.72
7.72
7.87

7.68
7.72
7.86
7.93
8.01
8.04

7.74
7.89
7.99
8.05
8.16
8.21

8.06
8.09
8.10
8.17
8.33



Round 2

ul7’m

uli7’m
ul7™m
uirw
uli7rw
uirw
SW

u20M
ul7’m
uli7rw
uirw
ul7rw
uirw

u20M
u20w
uirw
uirw
SM

ul7’m
SM

ul7’m
uirw
uirw
uirw

ul7Mm
uirw
SM

uirw
uirw

SW
SM
uirw
SM

ui7rw
uirw
SM
SM
SW
uirw

SW

u20w
uirw
ui7rw
uirw
ui7rw

uirw
ui7rw
uirw
ui7rw
U20M

u20w
u20w
U20M
SM

(kg \Y
ui7rw

SM
uirw
ul7m

232 GEORGE FOTTEST

230 JOHN HARRIS

245 ROWAN MASON

288 ISABELLE SHARMAN
287 MATILDA GRIERSON
236 EVIE HARRISON

243 RACHEL CARR

317 JOSHUA COLLINSON
311 MATTHEW FORSTER
332 QUISHA GRAHAM
308 ANNA FITZZPATRICK
297 LILY LEE

365 GRACE GREZERE

313 MICHAEL BUCHAN
337 ERIN ANDERSON
320 CASEY STUBBS
358 JESSICA WOOD
177 JORDAN LATIMER

334 FREULAIN MASON

370 TREVEOR HODGESON
347 JACK GATENS

331 MILLIE FITZGERARD
341 HANNAH HAILS

371 HANNAH BENJAMIN

294 JOSHUA HICKSON
226 LEXI BROWN

336 PAUL FISCHER
329 EVIE PERRET

247 EMILY APPLETON

185 LOURDES BRADLEY
333 NEIL YORSTON
330 FREYA ROBINSON

364 CRISTOPHER MCGARE HARTLEPOOL YOUTH ATHLETICS

331 MILLIE FITZGERARD
341 HANNAH HAILS

336 PAUL FISCHER

177 JORDAN LATIMER
185 LOURDES BRADLEY
329 EVIE PERRET

243 RACHEL CARR

337 ERIN ANDERSON
320 CASEY STUBBS
358 JESSICA WOOD
371 HANNAH BENJAMIN
247 EMILY APPLETON

236 EVIE HARRISON

297 LILY LEE

308 ANNA FITZZPATRICK
287 MATILDA GRIERSON
313 MICHAEL BUCHAN

322 MEGAN COSTELLO

GATESHEAD HARRIERS

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
BIRTLEY

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
CARLISLE ASPATRIA

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLAYDON HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
HOUGHTON HARRIERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

JARROW & HEBBURN
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

CARLISLE ASPATRIA
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
HOUGHTON HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS

235 JESSICA YOUNG-ROGE MORPETH HARRIERS

306 ROBERT MOLE

361 DARREN TOWART
245 ROWAN MASON

288 ISABELLE SHARMAN

194 PAUL DODDS
321 DARCY GARBUTT
231 HUGO FLETCHER

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
TYNEDALE

BIRTLEY

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

8.44

7.95
8.06
8.37
8.49
8.49
8.69

7.67
8.12
8.45
8.52
8.61
8.89

8.70
8.74
8.80
8.84
9.11

7.90
8.11
8.58
8.95
8.99
9.58

7.89
8.95
9.00
9.13
9.79

9.11
9.35
9.54

10.79

8.98
9.03
9.08
9.13
9.17
9.17

8.58
8.72
8.82
8.83
9.55
9.93

8.47
8.49
8.56
8.57
8.72

7.89
7.98
8.00
8.04
8.07
8.44

8.05
8.13
8.19



uirw
uUl7™m
uirw

ul7’m
SM
uli7’m
SW
ul7’m
ul7™m

u20M
u20M
ul7™m
u20M
SM
SM

ul7’m
ul7Mm
u20M
SM
SM

u20M
SM
u20M
SM

Shot Putt
ul7Mm
SW
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
ulsB
uU15B
u20M
u20w
uirw
u15G
SM

U13G
u15G
U15G
uU13G
U13G
u15G
U13G
u15G

uU15B
uUl13B
uUisB
uU15B
Ul13B
uUl13B

u20w
uirw
ui7rw
SM
SM

Long Jump
ul7w
u20M

316 DAISY PERCIVAL
232 GEORGE FOTTEST
332 QUISHA GRAHAM

334 FREULAIN MASON
307 JAMES MOLE

230 JOHN HARRIS

326 NICOLA CAYGILL
294 JOSHUA HICKSON
305 LUKA TARANU

317 JOSHUA COLLINSON
193 OWEN HENDERSON
368 JACK GARRETT

303 ALEX JACKSON

360 JULION IONS

362 MARTIN FERGUSON

227 MATTHEW LUMB
302 DANIEL LENNIE
250 JOSHUA MONTADO
164 ALEXANDER MOSS

312 BENJAMIN SCHOFIELD

207 MATTHEW LAWSON
221 HARRY MASLEN
240 OLIVER ROBINSON
205 LIAM REVELEY

223 JACK HALPIN

215 SOPHIE LITTLEMORE
205 LIAM REVELEY
221 HARRY MASLEN
214 FRASER WRIGHT
206 NILS WENDLAND
204 WILL COWLEY
200 THOMAS MANN
213 VINNY BAKER

212 SAMUEL GORMAN
208 PHILIPPA ELLIS
199 TALIA THOMPSON
209 LEXIE ELLIS

203 DANIEL SEAMAN

180 LEILA THOMPSON

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLAYDON HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD COLLEGE
VALE OF AYLESBURY
CITY OF YORK

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
ILKLEY HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
BLAYDON HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
BLAYDON HARRIERS
ILKLEY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
BLAYDON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS

ALNWICK HARRIERS

168 CHANELLE AKPEDE-AIYHALIFAX HARRIERS

229 GRACE ARTHUR
309 HANNAH WILSON
233 SADIE PARKER
228 RUBY ATKINSON
292 MILLIE BAKER
210 LILI TRON

171 FYNN ERRINGTON
178 JOSEPH PERKINS
197 RYAN COOK

352 RYAN HODGE

216 LIAM HART

348 AARON SCOTT

350 ROSIE RICE

324 POPPY DOHERTY
226 LEXI BROWN

219 ALLAN BURROWS JR
177 JORDAN LATIMER

316 DAISY PERCIVAL
237 LOUISE SMITH

JARROW & HEBBURN
BLYTH

BLYTH

JARROW & HEBBURN
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
JARROW & HEBBURN

BIRTLEY

BIRTLEY

BIRTLEY

HARTLEPOOL YOUTH ATHLETICS
JARROW & HEBBURN
HOUGHTON HARRIERS

CAMBRIDGE UNI
JARROW & HEBBURN
JARROW & HEBBURN
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
TYNEDALE

8.38
8.40
8.50

7.61
7.81
7.87
7.89
7.92
7.98

7.67
7.69
7.71
7.75
7.75
7.94

7.29
7.40
7.43
7.46
7.73

7.28
7.29
7.30
7.30

15.22
13.34
12.24
12.12
12.06
11.69
10.74
10.66
10.58
10.55
10.32
10.30
10.04

9.39

9.20
8.37
8.29
7.37
6.70
6.27
5.05
3.48

8.82
8.71
8.51
6.85
4.39
4.21

8.77
7.89
7.28
6.68
6.34

5.13
4.92



uirw
U15G
uirw
ul7rw
uirw
U15G
uU15G
U15G
u15G
U15G
uU15G
U13G
uirw
U13G
uirw
Ul13G
Ul13G

High Jump
SM
Ul7m
U17Mm
Ul7m
SM
U15B
U13B
SM
U13B

169 CHARLOTTE RUTTER
179 KATIE IRVING

308 ANNA FITZZPATRICK
183 LILY CASSIDY

288 ISABELLE SHARMAN
166 AVA LOCAL

229 GRACE ARTHUR

174 ISLA FISHWICK

163 AIMEE BROOMBY
327 JESSIE DAVISON
182 LILY BRADLEY

246 CERYS GREGORY
339 MARTHA TOPPING
354 OLIVIA BROWNRIGG
297 LILY LEE

239 PHOEBE HALL

357 IRIS WELCH

221 HARRY MASLEN
318 KOFFI AVANYO
224 TOM PATERSON
190 MATTHEW GILL
220 JOAD MARTINS
241 JOSHUA KING
314 LUKE PILCHER
333 NEIL YORSTON
295 OWEN BARRON

DARLINGTON HARRIERS
CARLISLE ASPATRIA
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
DERWENTSIDE

JARROW & HEBBURN
DERWENTSIDE
CARLISLE ASPATRIA
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

ILKLEY HARRIERS

BLYTH

JARROW & HEBBURN
PHOENIX FLYERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

BLYTH

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS

CHESTER LE STREET

4.61
4.51
4.43
4.42
4.35
4.27
4.15
4.14
4.07
3.96
3.90
3.84
3.82
3.78
3.63
3.54
3.46

1.85
1.80
1.70
1.50
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.25
1.25



